

Wagyu Burger Kit

Inside the Box

4/8x Waagyu Burgers

4/8x Sesame Seed Brioche

Waagyu Burger Sauce

Smoked Bacon

Crispy Onions

Cheddar Cheese Slices

Baby Gem

Ingredients & Allergens

Wagyu Burger: Wagyu Beef, Salt, Pepper

Sesame Brioche Roll: Wheat Flour (**GLUTEN**), Water, Yeast, Sugar, Salt, Margarine, **MILK, EGGS, SESAME**

Mature Cheddar: **MILK**

Streaky Bacon: Pork, Salt, Preservatives (Sodium Nitrite, Potassium Nitrite), Antioxidants (Sodium Ascorbate)

Burger Sauce: Smoked Mayo – Pasteurised Egg Yolks: **EGG** Yolk Originated From Chicken Eggs, Food Acid (E330), Preservative (E202), Water - Salt, English Mustard: Water, **MUSTARD** Flour (21%), Sugar, Salt, Wheat Flour (**GLUTEN**), Turmeric, Citric Acid, Stabiliser (Xanthan Gum), White Wine Vinegar (**SULPHITES**), Smoked Oil, Vegetable Oil, Water - Gochujang: Wheat flour (**GLUTEN**), Corn Syrup, Mixed

Seasoning (Red Chilli Pepper Powder, Water, Salt, Garlic, Onion), Ethyl Alcohol (**SULPHITES**), Hydrolysed Vegetable Protein (WHEAT - **GLUTEN**), **MILK, MUSTARD**, Wakame, Cracked Black Pepper, Ketchup: Tomatoes, Vinegar, Sugar, Salt, Spice and Herb Extracts (Contains **CELERY**), Spice

Baby Gem Lettuce: Baby Gem Lettuce

Crispy Onion: Onion, Palm Oil, Wheat Flour (**GLUTEN**), Salt

Disclaimer:

Our food is packed in an environment where all 14 major allergens may be present. Therefore, whilst we have strict separation processes, we cannot guarantee that menu items will be completely free from any particular allergen. If you have any concerns, please contact us before ordering.

PLEASE NOTE THAT THESE INGREDIENTS ARE NOT SUITABLE FOR HOME FREEZING

On a rare occasion, we need to substitute items. This may be as a result of supplier availability or seasonality